CONTACT

e mozartsj@gmail.com

e (+39) 338584 9331

e Chieri| Turim - Italy

¢ Linkedin: mozartuxdesigner

PROFESSIONAL
SUMMARY

Senior UX/UI Designer with
extensive experience in design
systems, team coordination, and
a strong focus on accessibility.
Known for establishing a
cohesive design culture,
integrating strategic areas to
create innovative, user-centered
solutions. Successfully led high-
impact projects in B2C and B2B
markets, promoting inclusion and
SUPErior User experiences.

SKILLS

Hard Skills:

o Collaborative Leadership
e Problem-Solving

o Strategic Thinking

Technigues:

e UXResearch

* |Interaction Design

¢ Product Management

Soft Skills:

e Resilience

o Empathy

e Autonomy to try,
fast miss & learn

MOZART DE SOUZA JR

UX | Ul Designer

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2024
2022

2022
2021

2020

2018
2013

UX | Ul Design Coordinator

Crefisa

¢ |ed and guided Product Designers to achieve product and
company objectives.

o Coordinated the implementation of a Design System focused
on accessibility.

¢ Facilitated workshops and promoted the design culture across
strategic departments.

o Conducted team performance evaluations and oversaw
recruitment processes.

o Key projects: credit card, Open Finance, PIX, insurance,
customer service systems, and Crefisa app.

Senior UX | Ul Designer
Raizen

* Redesigned the fuel and lubricant sales system for desktop and
mobile.

o Conducted usability research and competitor benchmark.

» Developed high-fidelity prototypes validated with stakeholders
and customers.

UX | Ul Designer
MJV Technology & Innovation

o Designed workflows, prototypes, and validated systems with
users for corporate platforms.
e Main Customers served: B3, Sulamérica, Santander

Product Customization Specialist & Product Designer
Netshoes
» Developed customization systems for sports products.

o Coordinated premium packaging and customization
campaigns.

EDUCATION

2023
2022
2020
2019
2001

Design Ops Strategy DesignOps Lab

Product Management Product Arena
Design Leadership How Bootcamps
UX/UI Specialization

Graphic Design

Gama Academy
FAAP (Bacharel Degree)


https://www.linkedin.com/in/mozartuxdesigner/

