



MOZART DE SOUZA JR

UX | UI Designer

CONTACT

- mozartsj@gmail.com
- (+39) 338 584 9331
- Chieri | Turim - Italy
- Linkedin: mozartuxdesigner

PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY

Senior UX/UI Designer with extensive experience in design systems, team coordination, and a strong focus on accessibility. Known for establishing a cohesive design culture, integrating strategic areas to create innovative, user-centered solutions. Successfully led high-impact projects in B2C and B2B markets, promoting inclusion and superior user experiences.

SKILLS

Hard Skills:

- Collaborative Leadership
- Problem-Solving
- Strategic Thinking

Techniques:

- UX Research
- Interaction Design
- Product Management

Soft Skills:

- Resilience
- Empathy
- Autonomy to try, fast miss & learn

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2024	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• UX UI Design Coordinator Crefisa	
2022	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Led and guided Product Designers to achieve product and company objectives.• Coordinated the implementation of a Design System focused on accessibility.• Facilitated workshops and promoted the design culture across strategic departments.• Conducted team performance evaluations and oversaw recruitment processes.• Key projects: credit card, Open Finance, PIX, insurance, customer service systems, and Crefisa app.	
2022	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Senior UX UI Designer Raízen	
2021	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Redesigned the fuel and lubricant sales system for desktop and mobile.• Conducted usability research and competitor benchmark.• Developed high-fidelity prototypes validated with stakeholders and customers.	
2020	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• UX UI Designer MJV Technology & Innovation	
	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Designed workflows, prototypes, and validated systems with users for corporate platforms.• Main Customers served: B3, Sulamérica, Santander	
2018	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Product Customization Specialist & Product Designer Netshoes	
2013	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Developed customization systems for sports products.• Coordinated premium packaging and customization campaigns.	

EDUCATION

2023	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Design Ops Strategy DesignOps Lab	
2022	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Product Management Product Arena	
2020	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Design Leadership How Bootcamps	
2019	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• UX/UI Specialization Gama Academy	
2001	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Graphic Design FAAP (Bacharel Degree)	